included in Exhibit 99.1 to the Current Report on Form 8-K filed on May 20, 2015

 •  BNS Business’ unaudited condensed combined financial statements and related notes thereto for the three and nine months ended June 26, 2015
included in Exhibit 99.1 to the Current Report on Form 8-K filed on August 28, 2015

The Unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are not intended to represent or be indicative of the consolidated results of operations or
financial condition of the combined company that would have been reported had the BNS Acquisition been completed as of the dates presented, and should
not be taken as being representative of the future consolidated results of operations or financial condition of the combined company.

The Unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not include the realization of any future cost savings or synergies or the incurrence of
any restructuring or integration charges that are expected to result from the BNS Acquisition.

2

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations
for the year ended December 31, 2014
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical   Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined   CommScope   BNS

Net sales   $3,829,614  $1,938,739  $ —   $5,768,353
Operating costs and expenses:

Cost of sales   2,432,345   1,235,469   (30,701)  A   3,617,501
   10,755   B
   (30,367)  C

Selling, general and administrative   484,891   383,080   1,434   B   901,248
   2,492   D
   30,367   C
   (1,016)  E

Research and development   125,301   99,038   2,151   B   226,490
Amortization of purchased intangible assets   178,265   —   119,345   G   297,610
Restructuring costs, net   19,267   39,176   —   58,443
Asset impairments   12,096   —   —   12,096

Total operating costs and expenses   3,252,165   1,756,763   104,460   5,113,388

Operating income   577,449   181,976   (104,460)   654,965
Other income (expense), net   (86,405)  —   (1,016)  E   (87,421)
Interest expense   (178,935)  (3,015)   (166,492)  H   (327,371)

   21,071   I
Interest income   4,954   754   (3,839)  J   1,869

Income (loss) before income taxes   317,063   179,715   (254,736)   242,042
Income tax (expense) benefit   (80,291)  (105,823)   87,496   K   (86,188)

   12,430   L

Net income   $ 236,772  $ 73,892  $(154,810)   $ 155,854

Earnings per share:
Basic   $ 1.27   $ 0.83
Diluted   $ 1.24   $ 0.81

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic   186,905   —   186,905
Diluted   191,450   214   M   191,664

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

3

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations
for the six months ended June 30, 2015
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical   Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined   CommScope   BNS

Net sales   $1,692,690  $895,865  $ —   $2,588,555
Operating costs and expenses:

Cost of sales   1,084,791   571,616   (17,012)  A   1,628,689
   2,134   B
   (12,840)  C

Selling, general and administrative   256,468   189,053   285   B   438,486
   (765)  D
   12,840   C
   794   E
   (20,189)  F

Research and development   55,718   45,249   427   B   101,394
Amortization of purchased intangible assets   89,410   —   59,673   G   149,083
Restructuring costs, net   3,765   (28)   —   3,737
Asset impairments   —   —   —   —

Total operating costs and expenses   1,490,152   805,890   25,347   2,321,389

Operating income   202,538   89,975   (25,347)   267,166
Other income (expense), net   2,713   —   794   E   3,507
Interest expense   (85,365)   (1,500)   (76,844)  H   (148,159)

   15,550  I
Interest income   2,060   297   (1,128)  J   1,229

Income (loss) before income taxes   121,946   88,772   (86,975)   123,743
Income tax (expense) benefit   (36,878)   (4,817)   28,905   K   (24,931)

   (12,141)  L

Net income   $ 85,068  $ 83,955  $ (70,211)   $ 98,812

Earnings per share:
Basic   $ 0.45   $ 0.52
Diluted   $ 0.44   $ 0.51

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic   189,084   —   189,084
Diluted   193,570   611   M   194,181

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

4

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet
as of June 30, 2015
(in thousands)

Historical   Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined   CommScope   BNS

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 792,959  $ 12,966  $ (352,206)   N   $ 453,719
Accounts receivable, net   718,333   351,773   —   1,070,106
Inventories, net   352,777   208,671   39,579   O   601,027
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   59,180   46,165   —   105,345
Deferred income taxes   49,627   45,303   13,712   P   108,642

Total current assets   1,972,876   664,878   (298,915)   2,338,839
Property, plant and equipment, net   286,134   186,640   78,344   Q   551,118
Goodwill   1,450,847   586,900   (586,900)   R   2,749,426

   1,298,579   S
Other intangible assets, net   1,171,496   212,284   (212,284)   R   2,321,496

   1,150,000   T
Funds restricted for acquisition   2,746,875   —   (2,746,875)   U   —
Other noncurrent assets   83,875   189,814   (87,536)   V   218,537

   32,384   W

Total assets   $7,712,103  $1,840,516  $(1,373,203)   $8,179,416

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Accounts payable   $ 248,473  $ 142,189   —   $ 390,662
Other accrued liabilities   269,414   122,604   25,000   X   369,664

   29,480   Y
   (64,526)   Z
   (12,308)   AA

Current portion of long-term debt   12,554   89,293   (89,159)   AB   12,688

Total current liabilities   530,441   354,086   (111,513)   773,014
Long-term debt   5,346,340   —   —   5,346,340
Deferred income taxes   303,093   30,114   147,830   P   481,037
Other noncurrent liabilities   121,957   49,207   22,854   AC   194,018

Total liabilities   6,301,831   433,407   59,171   6,794,409
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred stock   —   —   —   —
Common stock   1,909   —   —   1,909
Additional paid-in capital   2,184,156   1,419,287   (1,419,287)   AD   2,184,156
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   (656,451)   —   (25,265)   AE   (681,716)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   (108,707)   (12,178)   12,178   AD   (108,707)
Treasury stock, at cost   (10,635)   —   —   (10,635)

Total stockholders’ equity   1,410,272   1,407,109   (1,432,374)   1,385,007

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $7,712,103  $1,840,516  $(1,373,203)   $8,179,416

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

5

Notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements
(in thousands, unless otherwise noted)

NOTE 1: BUSINESS COMBINATION

CommScope will account for the BNS Acquisition using the acquisition method of accounting. The pro forma adjustments reflect preliminary estimates of the
purchase price allocation, which are expected to change upon finalization of appraisals and other valuation studies. The final allocation will be based on the
actual purchase price and the assets and liabilities that existed as of the date of the BNS Acquisition. The final adjustments could be materially different from